

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 4046/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2000 in AN 258/91
in WP No.35/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAMSHED HORMUSJI WADIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES,PORT OF MUMBAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & an appln. for c/delay in
refiling SLP) (With Office Report)
with I.A.3-5 - application for permission to file addl. affidavit,@@
AA
addl. documents & for directions)@@
AA

Date : 11/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. FS Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. RF Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. Darious Khambata,Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG.
Mr. BA Ranganadhan,Adv.
Mr. KJ Gandhi,Adv.
Mr. UJ Makhija,Adv. for
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Issue notice on the applications for condonation
of delay, S.L.P. as well as on prayer for interim
relief. Mr. BA Ranganadhan, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Two weeks' time is
granted for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit be filed in another one week. List thereafter.
No orders on I.As. 3-5 for the time being.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master